

SOUTH PADRE ISLAND 4601 Padre Blvd. South Padre Island, TX 78597 (956) 761-8109 * (956) 761-3888 fax

> Contact: Angelique "Nikki" Soto <u>NSoto@myspi.org</u> (956) 761-8109

City of South Padre Island run-off election to be held

South Padre Island, TX, Nov. 20, 2020: The run-off election will be held in the City of South Padre Island, Texas on Saturday, Dec. 19, 2020.

Candidates include: <u>Run-off Election</u> Council Member, Place 4: Incumbent Alita Bagley and Lydia Caballero

Early Voting will be conducted Wednesday, Dec. 2, through Tuesday, Dec. 15, 2020, excluding weekends. Polls will be open from 8 a.m. through 5 p.m., with the exception of Thursday, Dec. 3, 2020, and Thursday, Dec. 10, 2020, where the hours will be from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

The polling place for early voting and election day will be at City Hall, located at <u>4601</u> <u>Padre Blvd.</u>

The City Council consists of six members, serving three-year terms. The Council develops policies, approves the budget, award contracts and appoints commissions and committees.

###